
Betty J . Camin 
3123 Childers St . 
Raleigh , N. C. 27612 

Dear Betty : . 

1 5 March , 1 988 
404 1¥ . Shepperd 
Littleton , Co . 80120 

You work so fast!! I was prepared to a wait of several weeks , at 
least! You ' ve done a great job of searching those records for me . 
I wasn 't expecting you to find a lot , so not d i sappointed ... those 
O' Daniel men didn ' t leave a lot of footpr i nts! 

I don ' t believe the " infamous " John O Deneal is the same as John 
O' Daniel ; the reason is that there were O' Deneals in other census 
records I 've seen ... this seems to be a legitimate name i n and of 
itself . There was a John O' Deneal living in the northern part of 
Orange county in 1777 in '.'Wha t was to become Caswell county ... I 
believe this may be the same man mentioned in the records. The 
O' Daniels of my line lived mostly i n the Cane Creek area and south 
into Chatham county. 

I 'll digest all the data you sent . There was a lady i n Hillsborough 
who did some work for me once ; I may try to contact her to see i f 
she will look in the court dockets for further data . I also have 
a fellow O' Daniel researcher in Greensboro who mi ght could go over . 

Enclosed is my check for $75; will probably call on you again! 
Thanks ever so much! 

Cordially , 

,~ 
Bill O' Daniel 
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10 March, 1988 

:'.r. W. l~. O'Daniel, Jr. 
hol1 W •• Shencrd 
Littleton, Colo. 80120 

Denr i 1.l, 

ft:rt noL ~"lat sure tl .. at you will like wha.t little I did fincl "or ynJ! ! 

Ei i lsborour:h District !.state "\ecorcs: 
-------15·'D11ni el··------··--- ·- -~O-

Cever-3.l ::)aniels .. '°;.eoro;e in l 7flh, '"To~"1 1706 '? 8c:-n~1el 17n(' anCi. 
Foods on in 179 n. 

O}.;'.§;!:•-~:c_ ·;o._shr .. i.J.~lstiop. _ _l'_!£:ler.1 · 
(r.opied all Daners concernin·r 0''1nn5r-l) ·roted the nt. 'ern 

or tile f':liDs. o::' stick-un :"or yon. l>th !'oruln.v in T'c11. 17'l2 r_,1(: hth !'on . 
in Aut:ust, 1'{02 . (Also conied the back<. - vl:licl: are \~hA.t I c''.<':c:~ 
loo1d.n - for t::c na;:ie .) 

'T'~1eqe tWO dates Will rrive YOU Sorl.P+-hi~ . ...,. to l("'Ok ftl"\:: " t! ... 
~,.icro":!.1.Jo ! 

i e:E'Y Cl ''•aEiels apees.l: I called "or t.oe I'istri.ct 0f ''ills. 
Suner;or Ct . for l ::let . 1732 . Found no ~lintion o.,. this actioP.. Yo·\ 
nin-"lt co:i:isider :1.q,vinr,. sorteone r~o throurrh -rvhc.tevPr cou.--:--t C.oc, i::t. t,-cre 
are for '.'.illsl·orour;h -Sfatrict and for Ori:.iv:e Co. T'·<> •?.ock•:fr ·ri.~'"t 

c-i.,''= .,,.-:,.~· ... ~:1ore L'lfon11ation than you a.re P:ettin~ from this set of' loos~ 

.:rno . J!cAda:.1s vs . Hem;r 0 'Tlaniel. Sonethin~ ::-i.ore -f'or yo•..t to 
watch for in the P . & 0. 8 . Ct . Mts. 

Gecrc.1· ia-.- of S tr ... te · 
Box 3l5 in N.r.. f'ta.te J\rchiYe~ 

r'ourt -r:;:A~orC"5 · f"nrf"r 9• "1rf'~ 5-r.~1 · 
rillsbOr'')r.l":'i .)j Rt, 

... 11re, l/"j\. rc:~n J'JF....i.:_iel BounC.. i1 'qe"'Op;nt~~e-nc. in ttr- nurri o~ 
four ·1 .. ~a.r~,-:'. -ryoun-is -Pn~ his an~earance to this Court en~ ""lot :>e-n:·; .... t .. ;-ith­
out T.,Ni.ve ·1.ml '1"10:-nas tlart i-iilli.rui An:istron1T, :::s'l' r v!i.llif''"l ..., ·- · 'l!"i. t· ('..!ld 
.Tames 1"1on.ti=; 1L t~1~ s·.z1 of 0:1c l~u...1d::tcd T)Oru1d.s each .;-o:r ~Jo"nn 0'"18,nirl ... ,nea.r­
ance to t:tis court ;(10 anpea1·ed and stands bound to t'l.e neY:" '"!01.i:~t t the 
sun o:~ fi·v~ !{LL."l~lred.. pomuls vith .. Tohn Lea and lienrir ni·,.~v1n .;_"1 t~u) rr-11. .-ed 
and .,.if+."<• 1'0U.nrls eact . 

T')11.11 ''cC:ollrnn :i.nd his Hife Ann McCollun. Bonnd i:"l T'~coc:n·'.nenc" in 
the sUJn of one ,!Undred nounds each that they a1:1near and f'Vi_ye evidence against 
.John ODanal who anpeared and stands Bound in the smn of fift:r nounds each 
for their appearance to the next Court. 



2-0'Daniel 

Oyer f· Terniner (Cont'd) 

Dec. 1774. John O'Daneal who stands bounct to tH.:' court iy1 Five 
Hunc]red riounds with John J,ea and Henry Dixon in two Hundl'.'ed and fi-"ty riounds 
each forCeummi ting a Ral)e on the Bod_y of Ann Mccallum and on a Bill of 
Indi .. ~r.Pr.t 11e5.~:.r" nrefered to t11e G-:r.snd. Ju:"".'" ";·;as "'-'etu.rr'cd I"J'.llO!'"~.i.U'"':e- end by 
ordf>r0 r1 ,,r thr> '"'onrt was 'ntr his Securit~rs 'DischP..r~,,.,~ from the:il'.' "lecop;nisancex 
ar1 Tor_;.1 "cral! "::'! ~nu l\nn his wife who stf'."1'1 hou'1c1. in fi "t·' ryounr~~ to 
nrocecui.,. John 0 'Dene<il ani)eared >'Uld are I'ischar{"ed. 

!Jl<:J.c1i:s 1a.w T)ictiona2.,r: Tr.-:-rnPJll·1JS ;~ _(Y..,..,."\~.-.e;~~ns/. ""J:-t. u~·re are 
if"n0ra.n·::. · ., ''We j_ ~nor0 it. : ~o:cr::erl"'r thf? r:~P.n0 . .,ury ,.·T?"C't'"' 1:'-:is "'.~0rd on 
bills of iNlictr1ent w11en, s.fter ravinr; heard. the evic'.enct'. the"' +')OU ;:1t the 
accu~~.tirm a;:"ainst tht:' nrisoner was r>:rounclless, intimntin,1 that, thou::;h 
t~1e f.'·icts !!ig"ri_-t- ""'r')Gsibl:r 11e t·. ·ur;, t11~ tnltl"' U.i"~- no+- r-nne".'.,,. +.o t'1.e.....,; but now 
they usuallv '·rri te in -r:n~lish the word~ "'To Bill", "I!ot " t,·ue "~ 11," or 
"•Tot. ~ounl,'' if that is their Verdie+. But t}1..,.:r "J'.''~ st~lJ ~~.id ':.o ir,nore 
the bill. 

C'yer and Terniner. C'Olu·ts he.vine; jurisdiction over CP.S"S involv­
in~ t.rPt"".,SO:P. fe1011Jes., A,nd ::ni;-~de;~:.e8v'io:rs .. i.e. , C!riminnJ. P.s a.nnoAf'd to 
Civil i.mtters. 

In Orn.nee Co. mid Hillsborou~h District ree.ords be sure and we.tc'1 t 11e 'lcDaniels 
enc the Daniels. Botr are there. 

I have wor1':ed on several families in the Hn.wfields 'tree <'.n' theY 11<:.ve nll 
co;1\r '.01m fron l'I'. ''"en that. in :"lin,:. Vou do r 0°cl !"lost 'ff' oJ ·1 clui: you 
c~n "in1. 

".'im· · ~75 

Bett• ,T. ":v~- -· 
112' ~~a~rs st. 
RaJ1':f ·'.-... ., . r. ?7hl2 , . 
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Betty J . Gamin 
3123. Childers St . 
Rale i gh , N. C. 27612 

Dear Betty: 

404 W. Shepperd 
Littleton, Co . 80120 
8 Dec . , 1987 

Enjoyed talk i ng to you ton i ght on the phone. I really do 
apprec i ate all the work you do for me . I would appreciate your 
looking further in the Granville records that are avai lable in the 
State Archives for any O' Daniel items . I think I ' d be surprised 
(pleasantly ! ) if you find anything , however . 

Enclosed i s my chee.k for $15 . 00 ; bill me for the addit i onal work 
you do . 

Happy Holiday to you and yours" 

Cordially , 

~ 
Bill O' Daniel 



10 December, 1987 

Mr. lrillia"l 1;;. O'Daniel 
404 W. Sheperd 
Littl€ton, Colo. 

':,r11:::io 

DeaJ'.' "Btll, 

Have ordered you a. cony of William J. O'Daniels will fro!'! Will Book 
±-171 Gaston Countir. $2.25. 

On a coranuter print with this letter i.r, a list oP the books I c··1ec1wu 
for 0 'De.niel entries. Grand total o:f -·)-. Believe that you are right­
That "as a one time thing. 

Was 'lice talldnr; to you the other nin;ht. Alwairs enjoy heari.nr; voices 
:from that Tart of the country. Di<i. I ever tell you the.t I r;r"" Uc' i '' 
S:rokane - birthplace: Hot Springs, Hontana. A million yenr"' n~o!!! 

or.rave n p;reat xr.1as and new ~rear. 

Sincerely, 

Betty J. Camin 
3123 Childers St. 
ttaJ.ei,:;11, 1'i. C. 27r-:1;? 

Chari:;es= $15 which includes the photocopy. 



Betty J . Cami n 
3123 Childers St . 
Raleigh , N. C. 276i1-J 

Dear Betty : 

) 

404 W. Shepperd 
Littleton , Co . 80120 
23 Nov . , 1987 

Agai n, I ' m in need of your excellant research services! I ' m 
in the Orange county section of my O' Daniel book and need to run 
down a reference I found i n a book on m~ Henry O' Daniel . Specifically , 
this is a court document for Granville county, N. C., dated Tuesday , 
6 Feb ., 1787: Henry Odaniel vs . Phillemon #hite and Jas . Gill ; 
ref . L6- 4 , 'debt Bk TT . Hope these numbers mean someth i ng to you! 
I wrote to the Granville clerk of court and she responded that all 
tneir old records were in the Archives in Raleigh. This is the 
only reference to a Henry O' Daniel i n Granville that I ' ve run 
across ; as8mme this may be the Henry of Orange county . #homever , 
I need this document i f available ... and any other documents that 
you may run across i n the Granville files of old on O' Daniel! 

Hope you are still available . As always , thanks so much for 
your assistance . Best wi shes for the hol i days . 

Cordially , 

ef..«,U 
Bill O' Daniel 



Bi.l~ 0 '"'i..-i.i el 
1/°''- ~i. 8~1~:.:Ypel"rl 
T..ittlPtcn, ~o. -'.}!120 

Dec-~ i3ill, 

I J.oL::;,.~12.r .. :1l':! e!"tr:_.r in t~·1c .... ~lei.-=! ~~ "::,-...tr ... r•'l ~::- :,~.,sionr Cr1.-i.rt ~1i1lUtos 

and ,_J.J:'/.V~ ortJ.e: ... ed. a copy 0f same r' ~otoei"' r-·r4d ;:- ~nt on i .. o ~-~ni.t. ( ""p· .. ld be 
S,.S lc·lG° siyue;,"""i~1'~s ·1r .-.::,5 }i_ttlr-- f'j ·1·en _ .. ~: .. ~). r 1}.1.L--.-"'C i :lot 1 1in.~· 
else,. :re to !·lel]) ,~ie;.ire out t:-.e Flct~~on. I an{., the s·:.Lf.:, "'.c!'ijr-r I 
t;:.lJ .. U. ui ~--Y.1 !+ t}.n f0. __ .·:i• _ .~ ~ :1 c '"~ .. -·;~ -G:-_0~3e ·•e ,...~re-~.) L br:rs 
r;:1011.1.t., l'e·~er ,~.; to! 1 ! 

{;rarville has all of 5.ts olcl rer.ortls at i;he com·<.;'1011.v?. 
D.·~r> la·'.i·'i' tu·.::eJ. Lhe co11.nt;; n1_ey·1 <"'t.C, ini;o Qr_•11e.:'\di.nc; tb? rc;turn of 
"their" record., to [;rn.nville, so the '.·l. <;. StatE' Arc!':!. ves h.ired two 
Brin~·~:; t-.rucks and retur:..'l )•:. th0 r~1.,0!'L1.s to the1~. ~ .. re h'""".f'~ coi"'ies of 
tl e: CQu.!·t I'1 r t.rLe~ .s:-.r..d nii~:r-o·:"iJ....: .. J-!"' t: .e dee -;_s ') "!n:.:t i ·~i. 3 li1-0 •"1e 
i1·rc.rriri:.:e 3onr1s an<l '"!\Tills e.re in th'= county. J1_~rri t?~e cl"~rks '"'..l"'C :-1ot 
'.1 v::~.J"B H -:00:1_ r .b(Y1 "t 100"~.i.";.!"' j_ ·'.1+.o t: :i.n,::~ 8..[.: -~~he:.'" ,....._:5 _.,· ·'·· r,e. 

A ('"1"'"'lt nu:i1' e:r of tioe 1~rr>.~ville reco:i:-ds 1:1.avc heen f.bstracted or 
t;~r-,.r scri1JeU. I di -n' t ~o into P...ny·thinr; asi·:"-.e fro~ .. the lTti.~rie.t"e :1ond 
hoo!t (',t t..,.~·s tin~. I~ :.rff~ cleci1le yol.: "':tnnt the.: ...... _ c .ec:~ed., it ,..,"':11tlcl 
p!"r';t.hl:,· take rte about another '10U!'. J!ostlv well i:-iclexNl, I:'.' there 
A.re re entries, it won't ta!re an:· tL1e at a.11. 

/1r·. r~-!-u.r·:ir.,- "'~10 • T1:"1."" "7')11.oto wn.s '.>2. 05 r:,n(' I ~ .. -c:rl·.ed on ·f-)·~ir. ;-oor 
·toJont "5 1dr.ut0

:'. 

"'ie:-~ .. yo j,.01.l "--SrOltr -- $'. ;:t-=rry ('h~ist~...,as 

\ 

T 

"· 3123 Childers St. 
~a.lt~i,"':h., "'T. _,.,. .,7....-12 



16 March 1985 

Mr. Wm. E. O'Daniel, Jr. 
404 W. Sheperd 
Littleton, Colo. 8ol20 

Dear Bill-

In Alamance County I dtind: 

NO Wills, Estate Records or Marriage Bonds or 
Marriage Licenses. 

In the Grantor Deed Ind6t:e I find: 

In the Grantee Indi&: 

Mary & J.C. O 'Daniel in Deed Book 54, page 79. 
Novella & W.E.) to Mary c. May, 60-296 

J.C. from M.D. Dixon et al - 118 a. 30-499 in 1906. 

If Deed Book 30 is in 1906, then book 54 is certainly later than that and I 
decided that you would not be interested. If I em wrong, please advise and I 
will look into these deeds. 

Have you done the census for 188o7 There is an index of sorts for that -
soundex showin;; families with children or some such. 

Sorry, Better' luck next time. 
/ 

Sincerely, 

Be;i~~-
3123 Cbi'l.ders St.' 
Ral?,g'h ,_ N. C ._, 27612 

Ti.ille - $25 



---

[ ' 



Mrs . Betty J . Gamin 
3123 Childers Street 
Raleigh , N. C. 27612 

Dear Betty : 

404 W. Shepperd 
Littleton, Co . 80120 
28 Feb. , 1985 

I need your excellant services again! I hit a bureautic 
snag with the clerk of superior court in Alamance Co . !! 
I only asked for the Index for O' Daniels for marriages and 
wills for the years 1849- 1900 •.. they wrote back that I should 
consult an attorney!!! Tacky!!! All of the other county clerks 
in N.C . have been so very helpful! Such is life I suppose . 

I would appreciate it if you would look up these and any other 
items you feel appropriate for the O' Daniels in Alamance Co . Z­
earliest records to 1900 DD thereabouts . Tney lived there and 
surely left some footprints!! These O' Daniels moved there from 
Orange Co ., or were living there when the county was formed from 
Orange . 

Thanks as always for you assistance . 

Cordially , 

~ 
Bill O' Daniel 

~ w J2..,, ~~. - tlir Y.h .~~. 
l>~ R. 

fi#lr 



Betty J . Camin 
3123 Childers St . 
Raleigh , N.C . 27612 

Dear Betty : 

404 W. Shepperd 
Littleton , Co . 80120 
7 Nov ., 1984 

Many thanks for doing the research for me . Alas , no further 
info on Henry ' s origins ! Must look elsewhere I suppose . Did 
have his will , but appreciate your getting an extra copy . 

Enclosed is my check for $20 . 00 . May call on you again for help 
if I may . 

Yours truly , 
7 ! 

~' Daniel 



October 31, 1984 

Mr. Wm. O'Daniel 
4o4 w. Sheperd 
Littleton, Colo. 

80120 

Dear Bill-

The newspapers listed in the Lois Neal book show not one single 
bit of information more than what is listed in the book. That 
seems to have been the custom at that time. Just a brief 
notice about the death. 

In the Orange Co. Wills is this one for Henry O'Daniels probated 
in 1829. Have to assume that you have seen, but since it only 
cost me 40¢ am sending along a copy in case you hadn't ••••• 

There is no estate record to go with this and I have to guess 
that there was nothing le~ to disburse or some such •••• Checked 
into the District Court Estate Records also -O-
D 
Sorry not to have come up with something more concrete about 
his parentage. 

John & William O'Daniel are in Orange County as early as 1761. 

Sincerely, 

Betty- J. Ciunin 
il23 Childers St. 
Raleigh, N. C. 27612 

Time - One Hour = $20 
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Betty J. Camin 
3123 Childers St. 
Raleigh , N. C. 27612 

Dear Betty: 

404 W. Shepperd 
Littleton , Colo . 80120 
14 October , 1984 

I 'm hoping I can call upon your services once more in my 
O' Daniel research!! 

The following was taken from : Vol II , Abstracts of Vital Records 
from Raleigh , N.C . Newspapers 1820- 1829 ; page 524 : 

on the 16th instant, 
"..---41-l'J:":~~....._-"oLf -~a~ 

hursday 29 Oct',> 

I was wondering if you would be ab e o track duwn the entire 
newspaper article from a microfilm, somewhere in Raleigh?!! 
This is quite probably my ancestor . I'm looking for detail 
info re his place of birth , family names , etc , and am .hoping 
the entire article(s) would give such info . 

If you don ' t have the time , feel free to pass on to someone you 
know , or recommend. Send me your bill . 

Looking forward to hearing from you . 

Cordi all, 

~ 
Bill O"Daniel 



Betty J . Camin 
3123 Childers St . 
Raleigh , N. C. 27612 

Dear Betty : 

404 W. Shepperd 
Littleton , Co . 80120 
1 April , 1 984 

Thanks so much for the material you sent . It will be helpful , 
since it seems the Camden O' Daniels didn ' t die there! ! I l:Fave 
all the deeds from Camden Co . Guess the O' Daniels moved on 
to other areas . The Duplin Co . wills also will be helpful" 

Enclosed is my check for $16 . 10 . I really do appreciate your 
assistance . I may cal l on you again! 

Cordially , 

~ 
Bill O' Dani el 



Mrs . Betty J . Camin 
3123 Chi lders Street 
Raleigh , N. C. 27612 

Dear Mrs . Cami n : 

404 W. Shepperd 
Li ttleton , Colorado 80120 
5 March , 1 984 

As pe r our conversation toni ght, I would like t o have copies of 
the following wills : 

1 . O' Daniel , Owen - Duplin Co ., CR . 035 . 801 9/ 1 Oct Term 1834 
2 . O' Daniel , Al exander - Duplin- CR . 035 . 801 9/A- 43 Apr Term 1816 

Also , any O' Daniel w i lls"',0 ~st a-t;; papers &/ or gua:ci"i an papers in 
Camden Co ., earliest records thr ough 1840 or so . I ' m look i ng for 
my ancestor JOHN O' DANIEL , b . N. C. 1814 ; lived i n Loui siana by 1840 ; 
wi fe named Charlot t e (b . Mi ss .) As I ment i oned , I ' ve done a l ot 
of research in the Ar chives fo r the counties of Orange & Chatham ; 
also have a resource for Duplin Co . 

Apprec i ate your "assisuanc e very much . Shoul d you need to call 
me , do so collect : 1-303-7957449 

Yours t ruly , 

~v~ 
William E. O' Dani el , Jr . 



27 March 1984 

Mr. William E. O'Daniel, Jr. 
404 W. Shepperd 
Littleton, Colorado 80120 

Dear Mr. O'Daniel, 

Enclosed aretcopies of the two wills you requested. and a copy of_ the 
one paper in the Estate of Nancy O'Daniel of Camden Co~_-Believe -that you 
may have to get into court records in Pleas-- &-Quarter Sessions Ct. Mts. or/and 
Superior Court (Equity) for tl:)e -names-of the others referred to in this 
document. ----_ ~a_ncel th-at-. I was reading "Your" as four. Error. 

Don't see that this is of that much help to you at this time. 

Have you considered getting into the deeds of these two counties? 

Time: 1 Hour 
Copies $1.10 
Toaal $15.10 

<j_~ ~ ..::.----­~ 
Be~-eiimin 
3123 ' Childers St. 
Raleigh, N.C. 27612 



Dear Betty: 

404 W. Shepperd 
Littleton , Co . 80120 
20 March , 1985 

Many thanks for ; y our research time . I know who the O' Daniels 
are that you found in the deeds of 1906 ; had hoped there would 
be the parerots and grandparents of these folks i n the wills or 
earlier deeds ••• alas! ! Yes , I ' ve done t he soundex for 1880- 19 10 . 
I believe I must go back and do a t hor ough search of the county 
census for 1880 however as the soundex doesn ' t always give all 
the families . A grandson of the 1906 family in Alamance Co . has 
been found and he has the old 1700 1 s family Bible!! Lot s of good 
data was t herein ! He was t he one that told me the family moved 
from Orange Co . to Alamance Co . in late 1800 ' s . I ' l l get this 
straightened out one of these days!! 

Enclosed is my check for $25 . 00 . 

Regards , 

.~ 
Bill O' Daniel 


	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (2)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (3)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (4)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (5)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (6)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (7)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (8)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (9)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (10)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (11)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (12)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (13)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (14)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (15)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (16)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (17)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (18)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (19)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (20)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (21)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (22)
	Sur_O'Daniel Family file_i0001_lib (23)

